10000 SE Pine St., Portland OR 97216  • 800-852-1368 • Fax 800-582-9015
High Torque Pneumatic
Nutrunners
 Operation Manual
Contents
Introduction .  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Safety Information  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  3

understanding of the correct usage of a high torque-delivering tool and any associated reaction bars/accessories.
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
 Environmental
•	 Operating Temperature: 0°C to 32°C
•	 Storage Temperature: 0°C to 65°C
•	 Humidity:
	— 5% to 90% RH, Non-Condensing, for temperatures
0°C  to 40°C
	— 5% to 60% RH, Non-Condensing, for temperatures
0°C to 65°C
•	 Maximum Altitude of Operation: 3000m
Specifications
AAP1B High Torque Series Tools
Torque Speed Weight Square Dr. Air Consumption
Model (NM) (FT-LB) (RPM) (LB) (IN) (CFM)
AAP1B66400A 400 300 57 9.75 3/4 22.9
AAP1B66600A 600 450 39 9.75 3/4 22.9
AAP1B66850A 850 625 27 9.75 3/4 22.9
AAP1B76950A 950 700 31 10.4 3/4 26.3
AAP1B771350A 1,350 1,000 22 10.4 1 26.3
AAP1B772000A 2,000 1,475 14 12.7 1 26.3
AAP1B772950A 2,950 2,175 9 14.9 1 26.3
AAP1B885100A 5,100 3,775 8 23 1-1/2 31.5
AAP2B High Torque, High Speed Series Tools
Torque Speed Weight Length Square Dr.
Model* (NM) (FT-LB) (RPM) (LB) (KG) (IN) (MM) (IN)
AAP2B76250A(R) 250 185 660 A = 10.5   AR = 12.3 A = 4.8   AR = 5.6 A = 10   AR = 12.5 A = 255   AR = 317 3/4
AAP2B76450A(R) 450 330 335 A = 10.5   AR = 12.3 A = 4.8   AR = 5.6 A = 10   AR = 12.5 A = 255   AR = 317 3/4
AAP2B76650A(R) 650 480 223 A = 10.5   AR = 12.3 A = 4.8   AR = 5.6 A = 10   AR = 12.5 A = 255   AR = 317 3/4
AAP2B76950A(R) 950 700 153 A = 10.5   AR = 12.3 A = 4.8   AR = 5.6 A = 10   AR = 12.5 A = 255   AR = 317 3/4
AAP2B771400A(R) 1,400 1,000 110 A = 14.6   AR = 16.4 A = 6.6   AR = 7.4 A = 10   AR = 12.6 A = 255   AR = 319 1
AAP2B772000A(R) 2,000 1,475 63 A = 14.8   AR = 16.6 A = 6.7   AR = 7.5 A = 11.2   AR = 13.6 A = 284   AR = 346 1
AAP2B773000A(R) 3,000 2,210 52 A = 15.0   AR = 16.8 A = 6.8   AR = 7.6 A = 11.6   AR = 14.0 A = 293   AR = 356 1
AAP2B785100A(R) 4,800 3,540 26.5 A = 19.7   AR = 21.5 A = 8.9   AR = 9.7 A = 13.3   AR = 15.8 A = 338   AR = 400 1.5
* R = Reversible
AAP1B66600A AAP1B772000A AAP1B772950A AAP1B885100A AAP2B771400A AAP2B772000A AAP2B773000AR
 Physical